
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: December 12, 2017   (Agenda Item: 3.52) 
Addenda:  1 (1/4/2018), 2 (1/24/2018), 3 (2/8/2018), 4 (2/15/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2018 Project No. C3-0087, Federal Project No. HRRRL-5956(219)

BASE BID SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

2 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 100 12.00 1,200.00 75.00 7,500.00

3 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 7,500 4.00 30,000.00 5.00 37,500.00

4 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 4,300 85.00 365,500.00 73.00 313,900.00

5 846051A RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE LF 3,750 2.00 7,500.00 4.00 15,000.00

6 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE   SQFT 12,000 3.00 36,000.00 0.95 11,400.00

7 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 40 3.00 120.00 6.50 260.00

8 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 500 3.00 1,500.00 3.50 1,750.00

9 000003 PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SQYD 15,000 5.00 75,000.00 0.90 13,500.00

10 000003 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

11 000003 SAFETY EDGE LF 7,500 2.00 15,000.00 1.00 7,500.00

12 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

13 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 89,396.00 89,396.00

14 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

15 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 3 200.00 600.00 100.00 300.00

16 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 5 250.00 1,250.00 250.00 1,250.00

17 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

18 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

19 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)   LF 7,500 4.00 30,000.00 3.90 29,250.00

20 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP  LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

21 000003 CONSTRUCT 80' LONG PAVEMENT TRANSITION PER DETAIL 
"A" [CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13] LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

664,670.00 605,506.00

PROJECT:
Thousand Palms Canyon Road Widening, Turning Lane and Resurfacing Project
Between Ramon Road/Washington Street and Dillon Road
Thousand Palms Area

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Granite Construction Company

Indio, CA 92203

TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 22

Thousand Palms Cnyn Rd.Resurf.Project (C3-0087): Summary Web
Updated: 2/21/18 Page 1 of 3



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: December 12, 2017   (Agenda Item: 3.52) 
Addenda:  1 (1/4/2018), 2 (1/24/2018), 3 (2/8/2018), 4 (2/15/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2018 Project No. C3-0087, Federal Project No. HRRRL-5956(219)

PROJECT:
Thousand Palms Canyon Road Widening, Turning Lane and Resurfacing Project
Between Ramon Road/Washington Street and Dillon Road
Thousand Palms Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 600.00 1,200.00

2 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 100 56.80 5,680.00 28.60 2,860.00

3 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 7,500 1.32 9,900.00 2.10 15,750.00

4 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 4,300 81.00 348,300.00 75.20 323,360.00

5 846051A RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE LF 3,750 5.30 19,875.00 3.40 12,750.00

6 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE   SQFT 12,000 0.30 3,600.00 1.00 12,000.00

7 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 40 21.46 858.40 6.75 270.00

8 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 500 5.37 2,685.00 3.62 1,810.00

9 000003 PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SQYD 15,000 3.80 57,000.00 4.44 66,600.00

10 000003 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

11 000003 SAFETY EDGE LF 7,500 0.40 3,000.00 0.52 3,900.00

12 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

13 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 46,000.00 46,000.00 42,000.00 42,000.00

14 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,100.0000 3,100.00

15 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 3 161.00 483.00 105.00 315.00

16 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 5 354.00 1,770.00 260.00 1,300.00

17 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

18 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

19 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)   LF 7,500 5.90 44,250.00 3.00 22,500.00

20 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP  LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 34,385.00 34,385.00

21 000003 CONSTRUCT 80' LONG PAVEMENT TRANSITION PER DETAIL 
"A" [CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13] LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

618,401.40 627,000.00TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 22

2 3
All American Asphalt Matich Corporation
Corona, CA 92878 San Bernardino, CA 92408
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: December 12, 2017   (Agenda Item: 3.52) 
Addenda:  1 (1/4/2018), 2 (1/24/2018), 3 (2/8/2018), 4 (2/15/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2018 Project No. C3-0087, Federal Project No. HRRRL-5956(219)

PROJECT:
Thousand Palms Canyon Road Widening, Turning Lane and Resurfacing Project
Between Ramon Road/Washington Street and Dillon Road
Thousand Palms Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00

2 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 100 30.00 3,000.00

3 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 7,500 4.00 30,000.00

4 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 4,300 105.00 451,500.00

5 846051A RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE LF 3,750 3.00 11,250.00

6 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE   SQFT 12,000 1.00 12,000.00

7 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 40 7.00 280.00

8 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 500 6.00 3,000.00

9 000003 PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SQYD 15,000 3.00 45,000.00

10 000003 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ---- ------ ------ ------

11 000003 SAFETY EDGE LF 7,500 3.00 22,500.00

12 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 24,470.00 24,470.00

13 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 95,000.00 95,000.00

14 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

15 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 3 1,000.00 3,000.00

16 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 5 2,000.00 10,000.00

17 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 23,000.00 23,000.00

18 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

19 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)   LF 7,500 5.00 37,500.00

20 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP  LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00

21 000003 CONSTRUCT 80' LONG PAVEMENT TRANSITION PER DETAIL 
"A" [CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13] LS 1 19,500.00 19,500.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00

888,000.00TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 22

Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Santa Ana, CA 92705

4
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of work/ Bid Items
Cat Tracking Inc.
Lic. No. 991122
DIR No. 1000011750

Striping and Signage
5-8, 15,16

Pavement Recycling System
Lic. No. 569352
DIR No. 1000003364

Cold mill, Rumble Strip, Pulverize
2, 5, 9

Thousand Palms Canyon Road Widening, Turning Lane and 
Resurfacing Project, Between Ramon Road/Washington Street 
and Dillon Road, Thousand Palms Area

C3-0087, Federal Project No. HRRRL-5956(219)

Subcontractors

Granite Construction Company
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